SKILLS (SCOTLAND) TESTING SERVICE LTD

Overgogar House, Gogarbank, Edinburgh, EH12 9DD

Telephone

Fax
Email

New Unit
Number
0216-49
0216-50
0216-52
0216-54
0216-54
0216-57
0216-60
0216-05
0141-04
0216-26
1407
1410&1411

Please contact us if the unit you require is not listed and we would be happy to confirm prices.

Pesticide, Animal

0131 339 8739
0131 317 8148
ssts@lothianmachineryring.co.uk

Transport and Agri Tractor

Registration and Assessment Fees

Formerly

PA1

PA2

PA4

PAG

PAGA plus 1 additional unit
PA9

PA12

Title

Foundation Module

Ground Crop Sprayer

Granular or Slug Application

Hand Held Applicator (one unit, ie PAGA only)
eg Water (152) Plugs (155) Stem Injection (156) etc
Fogging, Misting and Smokes

Continous or Batch Process

Grandfather Rights

Animal Transport (Short Distance)

Aluminium Phosphide

Agri Tractor Driving

ATV Sit Astride and Sit In

All re-sit registrations

Expected
Timescale
1 hour

2.5 hours
1.5 hours
1.75 hours
2.5 hours
1.5 hours
1.5 hours
3 hours

1 hour

1.5 hours
1.5 hours
1.5 hours

Cityés
Guilds
NPTC

Approved Centre

April 2017

Registration Assessment Max Number of

Fee Fee Assessments per day
£ 36 £ 65 variable
£ 36 £ 158 3
£ 36 £ 97 4
£ 36 £ 97 4
£ 36 £ 158 3
£ 36 £ 97 4
£ 36 £ 97 4
£ 36 £ 178 2
£ 36 £ 65 variable
£ 36 £ 97 4
£ 36 £ 97 4
£ 36 £ 97 4

same price as original registration and assessment

All fees are based on candidate/training provider providing relevant facilities and full day being utilised (7.5 hours of assessing)
If any overnight accommodation required for an assessor then please contact us for a price.


mailto:ssts@lothianmachineryring.co.uk

