## **SKILLS (SCOTLAND) TESTING SERVICE LTD**

S.S.T.S.

Overgogar House, Gogarbank, Edinburgh, EH12 9DD

Telephone 0131 339 8739 Fax 0131 317 8148

Email ssts@lothianmachineryring.co.uk



## **April 2017**

## Pesticide, Animal Transport and Agri Tractor Registration and Assessment Fees

New Unit Number	Formerly	Title	Expected Timescale	Registratior Fee		Assessmer Fee		ax Number of ssessments per day
	DA4	Foundation Madula						•
0216-49	PA1	Foundation Module	1 hour	£ 36	3	t c	5	variable
0216-50	PA2	Ground Crop Sprayer	2.5 hours	£ 36	3	£ 15	8	3
0216-52	PA4	Granular or Slug Application	1.5 hours	£ 36	3	£ 9	7	4
0216-54	PA6	Hand Held Applicator (one unit, ie PA6A only)	1.75 hours	£ 36	3	£ 9	7	4
0216-54	PA6A plus 1 additional unit	eg Water (152) Plugs (155) Stem Injection (156) etc	2.5 hours	£ 36	3	£ 15	8	3
0216-57	PA9	Fogging, Misting and Smokes	1.5 hours	£ 36	3	£ 9	7	4
0216-60	PA12	Continous or Batch Process	1.5 hours	£ 36	3	£ 9	7	4
0216-05		Grandfather Rights	3 hours	£ 36	3	£ 17	8	2
0141-04		Animal Transport (Short Distance)	1 hour	£ 36	3	£ 6	5	variable
0216-26		Aluminium Phosphide	1.5 hours	£ 36	3	£ 9	7	4
1407		Agri Tractor Driving	1.5 hours	£ 36	3	£ 9	7	4
1410&1411		ATV Sit Astride and Sit In	1.5 hours	£ 36	3	£ 9	7	4

All re-sit registrations

same price as original registration and assessment

Please contact us if the unit you require is not listed and we would be happy to confirm prices.

All fees are based on candidate/training provider providing relevant facilities and full day being utilised (7.5 hours of assessing)

If any overnight accommodation required for an assessor then please contact us for a price.